



SHARYLAND BUSINESS PARK SUBDIVISION PHASE I 17E.221 ACRES DUT OF PORCION ST HIDALGO COUNTY, TEXAS

n Their destructive at an excels Schol to Adding or assume Planta Industrials in Pipel a Planta Planta displayed in the soft deservated from the oppose and C one mining advantage at hing

- Sential retrievable materials allowed the least the sent of the se

- SIMPLE-SPECIAL PROPERTY HAND TO BE SET AN ART AND ARREST SET AND ARREST AND ARREST SET ARE ARREST AND ARREST SET AND ARREST SET ARE ARREST ARE ARREST SET ARE ARREST ARE ARREST ARE ARREST ARE ARREST ARE

PRIVE.

THE CON IN COMMENTS SALED AND THE SALE OF IN SHOULD AND INSTEAD AND THE SALED OF THE COMMENTS AND THE SALED AND TH



.

MATERIAL S

management of the second secon mig the

0===

ghiles



The state of the s -644 2388

Sensor in real particular with the particular and t

Maria State of Con-







STATEMENT OF COMPLETION - ENGINEERING



Public Works Department

To:	Xavier Cerventes	Planning Director	
	Project/Subdivision	Sharyland Business Park	_Subdivision
	Project/Subdivision Contractor	Positico Civil Inc.	
	Project/Subdivision Engineer	Melden and Hunt Inc.	
From:	Juan Pablo "JP" Terrazas, P.E., CPM	Assistant City Manager	•
Date:	4/30/2025		
STATEMENT OF COMPLETION			
The infrastructure installed has been, inspected and accepted by the City of Mission (Public Works) Utility, Streets & Drainage Department. As-builts are due for review.			
Streets: Shayland Business Park has been inspected by Joaquin Gonzalez and or Antonio Serna. The infrastructure installed by Posilico Civil Inc. and the methods for testing and approval have complied with the City Subdivision Standards Manual revised September 20/3. Imspector (s) Strom Drain: Sharyland Business Park has been inspected by Joaquin conzalez and or Antonio Serna. The infrastructure installed by Posilico Civil Inc. and the methods for taking and approval have complied with the City Subdivision Standards Manual revised september 20/3. Inspector (s) Juan Pablo "JP" Terrazas, P.E., CPM Assistant City Manager			

2801 N Holland 2 Mission, TX 78574 2 Phone: 956-580-8780 2 Fax: 956-580-8782



STORM WATER DRAINAGE STATEMENT





RELAY FROM - HEATH A MILLIFANE A - ROBERTON TAKET - SWIFTO X RETRIA - RESIDENCES OF JESUS

Drainage Statement SHARYLAND BUSINESS PARK SUBDIVISION PHASE I Project #20075.00 Date: May 19, 2021

SHARYLAND BUSINESS PARK SUBDIVISION PHASE I, A tract of land containing 175.22 acres of land situated in the City of Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas, being a part or portion out of Porcion 57. This subdivision lies in Zone "C", which is defined as areas of minimal flooding. Community Panel No. 480334 0400 C; Map Revised: November 16, 1982. The property is located northwest of the corner of Military Highway & F.M. 396. The property is currently open with a proposed use of 15 commercial lots and 1 drain ditch, currently inside the City of Mission, Texas.

The soils in this area (7) Cameron stity clay, (19) Harlingen clay, (55) Reynosa stity clay loam, and (64) Runn silty clay, which are in Hydrologic Groups "B", "C" and "D". These soils are moderately pervious and have a relatively low plasticity index. (See excerpts from "Soil Survey of Hidalgo County, Texas").

Existing runoff is in a southeasterly direction, with a runoff of 43.91 c.f.s. during the 10-year storm frequency as per the attached calculations. Proposed runoff after development is 202.99 c.f.s., during the 50-year atorm frequency, per the attached calculation, which is an increase of 159.08 c.f.s.

The proposed drainage for this subdivision shall consist of surface runoff from the lots into the proposed streets and collected by type "A" inlets located at key points within the subdivision. The pipe size diameters shall be 24". The proposed storm system shall discharge into a proposed detention ditch to be constructed in the center of the site, which will then discharge into an existing City of Mission drain ditch A-5.

in accordance with the City of Mission drainage policy, the peak rate of runoff in this subdivision will not be increased during the 50-year rainfall event due to the building of this subdivision. Therefore, as per attached calculations the required 2,042,258.17 cubic feet of detention will be provided within the proposed detention ditch which has a total capacity of 4, 960, 000 cubic feet. B. OF

DACACIED MUSTANOVED FOR SUBMITTAL SETO HIS PLANSING DEPT STO-CHY

E DECHARGE PERMIT REQUIRED DEFRICT FACILITY

ELTY FACILITY DOTHER

11012

Fryd L. Kurth, P.E. #54151

Date:

PRESID L. KURTH

54151

CIDES!